

Tuition and Fee Schedule for the 2024-2025 School Year

COST TO EDUCATE/PER CHILD: \$7900

Tuition for Parish / Non-Parish Catholic K-5 students (registered with a local parish and contributing to parish weekly collections either on-line or by using the envelope system). Non-parish families will be asked to have their pastor complete a verification form.

	1 st Child	2 nd Child	3 rd Child	4 th Child
Family Responsibility - Tuition	\$5543	\$5343	\$5143	\$4943
Family Responsibility - Fees	\$400	\$400	\$400	\$400
Family Responsibility - Registration	\$100	\$100	\$100	\$100

Tuition for Non-Catholic K-5 students

	1 st Child	2 nd Child	3 rd Child	4 th Child
Family Responsibility - Tuition	\$6900	\$6700	\$6500	\$6300
Family Responsibility - Fees	\$400	\$400	\$400	\$400
Family Responsibility - Registration	\$100	\$100	\$100	\$100

Tuition for preschool students - includes fees, snack, breakfast, and lunch

	Per child
Family Responsibility	\$7800
Family Responsibility - Registration	\$100

To secure your child's spot, upon enrollment the non-refundable \$100/student portion of tuition is due. Each April, all currently enrolled families will be automatically rolled over for the next school year and charged the non-refundable \$100/student registration fee. Parents who do not intend to return for the next school year MUST notify the Principal by March 15 to avoid automatically being rolled over and charged the non-refundable \$100/student registration fee.

Payment option 1: The balance of tuition due may be paid in full by July 31 to receive a 10% discount. **Payment option 2:** The balance of tuition due may be divided over ten or eleven monthly payments.

To offset the subsidy the school receives from OLSS, all families are expected to support all school fundraisers including, but not limited to, the annual PTO golf tournament, the #iGiveCatholic Giving Day, and the Annual Fund Campaign.

Tuition Assistance: Applications for assistance are accepted each year during open enrollment (end of January-mid March). Families requesting assistance of any amount must complete the on-line application on FACTS and any other grant forms required. Awards are based on a first come, first served and verified need basis for families who are active within the school community (volunteering for lunch/recess, giving to #iGIveCatholic day, donating to the annual fund, helping at events, etc.).

AFTERCARE: Our aftercare program is designed to support the needs of our working parents, HTCS students waiting for the Seton bus to bring them back to Seton, and HTCS students who have siblings at Seton Catholic who ride on the Seton bus back to HTCS in the afternoon.

HTCS students without siblings at Seton may stay in after care for a nominal fee until 5 PM every day, except on half days and days when the school is closed and there is no after care. They will have time for homework and will be provided a snack. Due to limited space, families must apply prior to the first day of school to request a spot for their child(ren). A form will be sent home when it is time to apply. You will be notified by HTCS if your application for aftercare has been approved. Aftercare applications MUST be received NO LATER than 3 PM on Tuesday, August 13, 2024.

Aftercare Weekly Tuition	1 st Child	2 nd Child	3 rd Child	4 th Child
Family Responsibility - weekly (3-5 PM)	\$60	\$50	\$40	\$30
Family Responsibility - weekly (3-4 PM)	\$45	\$35	\$25	\$15

Aftercare tuition will be charged weekly for those students who are enrolled regardless of the number of days that you utilize the service. A reduced rate will be charged for weeks when school is not open all five (5) days.

HTCS students who pay to use the bus transportation to / from Seton may stay in aftercare for no additional fee (other than the \$600/year transportation fee) until the Seton bus arrives to pick them up and bring them back to Seton. Students will have time for homework and will be provided a snack while they wait.

HTCS students waiting for siblings to return from Seton may stay in aftercare for no additional fee until the bus arrives, except on half days or days when Seton and/or HTCS is closed. They will have time for homework, but should bring a snack as one will not be provided for them. They must be picked up by 3:30 PM to avoid a late pick up fee (\$15/day).

Parents picking up students from aftercare should park in a parking space behind the church (where we do the car line). Do not park alongside the covered walkway. They should go to the back door of the school building (near the K4/K fenced in play area), and ring the aftercare bell. A teacher will come to the door to dismiss the student and have the parent sign the student out.

HTCS students who are not signed up for aftercare and are not picked up by 3:05 PM on regular dismissal days or who are not picked up by 12:15 PM on half days, will be charged a rate of \$1/min for the time spent in aftercare. <u>Unfortunately, HTCS can no longer offer drop-in/intermittent aftercare for students.</u>

All tuition, fees, and charges must be paid through the *FACTS* tuition management program found on-line at *www.factsmgt.com*. Our school code is: htc-sc. Parents of new students must register for the program as soon as the new child has been accepted for enrollment at Holy Trinity Catholic School.